Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Contact code
Coil code
Ordering KeyProduct Description
Power Relays
Type CS30/CF30
Monostable
Relay high power output.
It is sealed designed for
vending machines, and
compressors load.
• Compressor control relay
• Switching capacity 30A
• DC coils 6 to 48VDC
• AC coils 24 to 277VAC
• 2 normally open contacts, 2 change over contacts
• Reinforced insulation 4kV / 8mm (0.31”)
• Meets class F construction
• PCB or Fast-on terminal
• General purpose, power loads
• Standard as sealed
• CE, UL approved
C S30 A 002 12
Coil Characteristics, DC @ +20°C (+68°F) Coil Characteristics, AC@+20°C (+68°F) 50/60Hz
Contact Characteristics
200 002
(NO) (NO) (NC)
UL rating 30A - 277VAC 30A - 277VAC 3A - 277VAC
2.5HP - 240VAC 2.5HP - 240VAC 2.5HP - 240VAC
1HP - 120VAC 1HP - 120VAC 1HP - 120VAC
TV 10 110LRA / 25.3FLA -
VDE rating 30A - 250VAC 30A - 250VAC 3A - 250VAC
Contact rating 30A - 277VAC 30A - 277VAC 3A - 277VAC
Material AgSnO2 AgSnO2
Initial contact resistance 50mΩ max. (1A-6VDC) 50mΩ max. (1A-6VDC)
Current
Max. switching current 30A 30A
Max. switching power 8.310VA 8.310VA
Voltage
Max. switching voltage 30VDC / 277VAC 30VDC / 277VAC
Life
Electrical life 1 x 105ops/min. 1 x 105ops/min.
Mechanical life 5 x 106ops/min. 5 x 106ops/min.
Contact code
200
002
Contact configuration
2 normally open contact (DPST {2-form A})
2 change over contact (DPDT {2-form C})
Contact rating
30A
30A
Type Selection
CS30 CF30
Approvals
The approvals stated are